

April 12, 2004

SHEET

Merger

PATENTS ONLY



102724059

PATENTS ONLY

E NO. CFP-2494 (20040123.ORI)

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

3. Nature of Conveyance: XX Assignment

1:0001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Mu-Yu CHEN		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name:	Aplus Pneumatic Corp.	
	Street Address:	No. 87, Shen Ching Road, Ching-Sui Chen	
	City:	Taichung Hsien	
	Country:	Taiwan, R.O.C.	

		Security Agreement Other	Change of Name
	Exec	ution Date: April 9, 2004	10822474
4. XX	Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 9, 2004		
	A.	Patent Application No.(s):	
	B.	Patent No.(s):	
reave v	anana 7	:6300477	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office April 12, 2004

Page Two

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Alan D. Kamrath, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402

6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

X A check is enclosed.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 8. CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

la bomeatt

Alan D. Kamrath

Name of Person Signing

Date: April 12, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

> **PATENT** REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled Nail Stapler Nozzle The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
□ U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed
□ U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are U.S. patent rights only.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Sole or first inventor) Mu -Yu CHEN
(Address) No. 78, Ta Tun 17th Street, Hsi Tun District, Taichung, Taiwan.
(Second joint inventor, if any)
(Address)
(Third joint inventor, if any)
(Address)
The first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Aplus Pneumatic Corp.
(Address of Assignee) No. 87, Shen Ching Road, Ching-Sui Chen, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan.
The second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; ■ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> .
The Second ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; □ a Corporation of
The Third ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; □ a Corporation of
The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good ar valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, are facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(1) (Signature of sole or first Inventor) Yu Yu Chen Date 09 April 2004.
(2) (Signature of second inventor, if any)

(3) (Signature of third inventor, if any)

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0352